Notice of Public Hearing November 12, 2018 6:30 P.M. Monday

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, November 12, 2018 at 6:30 p.m., at the Town of Merton Town Hall, at W314 N7624 Hwy 83 North Lake, WI a PUBLIC HEARING on the 2019 Annual Fee for Removal of Solid Waste, Refuse, and Recyclables from Single-Family and Two to Four-Family Properties will be held.

Notice of Special Meeting November 12, 2018 Immediately following the 6:30 Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, November 12, 2018 immediately following the 6:30 Public Hearing at 6:30 p.m., at the Town of Merton Town Hall, at W314 N7624 Hwy 83 North Lake, WI a special meeting will be held to address purchasing 0.037 acres from Waukesha County will be held.

Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin Town Board Meeting November 12th, 2018

On Monday, November 12th, 2018 the Town Board will meet immediately following a public hearing and special meeting at the Merton Town Hall, W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of October 22, 2018 Town Board Meeting
- Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business:

• None

New Business:

- Consider/Act on Resolution Increasing the Special Charge for the Solid Waste and Recycling Collection Fee.
- Consider/Act on the purchasing vacant land MRTT 0362.971 from Waukesha County in property tax foreclosure.
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Event Permit for North Lake Christmas Tree Lighting & Parade

Clerk, Board, Highway and Attorney Reports -

- Operator's Licenses None
- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.